

03-19-2003



Atty. Docket No.:	3560-0109P
	Dogo 1 of 1

MAR 1 / 2003 B)	Page 1 of 1	
10239326		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-17-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	Name: NUCLETRON B.V.	
SCHAART, Dennis Robert	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Wardgelder 1	
	City: Veenendaal State: ZIP:	
	Country: The Netherlands Postal Code: 3905 TH	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  YES  NO	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other:		
Execution Date: February 20, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).	
09/660,637		
Additional numbers attached?  YES NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)	
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	⊠ Enclosed	
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,	
•	if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 02-2448	
Country: USA		
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	2 THIS STACE	
1		

Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

Signature/

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)

08/20<del>/2003 ECOOPER 00000049 09660637</del>

1 FC:8021

40.00 QF

KM/asc (Rev.12/31/2002)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Dennis Robert Schaart, citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Willem Bilderdijkhof 35, 2624 ZE DELFT, The Netherlands, have made a certain invention in

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING RADIOACTIVE BRACHYTHERAPY SOURCE MATERIAL, BRACHYTHERAPY SOURCE MATERIAL AND ENCAPSULATED RADIOACTIVE BRACHYTHERAPY SOURCE

said invention being disclosed, shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on 9/13/00 as Application Ser. No. 09/660,637; and

Whereas, Nucletron B.V., Wardgelder 1, 3905 TH VEENENDAAL, The Netherlands,

(hereinafter called the "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of my employment by the Company or an Affiliate of the Company at the time the invention was made, I do hereby sell, transfer and assign to the company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in all countries of the world, including specifically the aforesaid application and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and all division, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this Assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in the Company to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of the Company's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to the Company in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein,.

I will, at the Company's expense, perform all lawful acts which the Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may deem advisable to carry out the true purposes and intent hereof and I will assist the Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, in every lawful way to obtain, sustain, and enforce Letters Patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, as and when requested by the Company, including specifically, but without limitation, the following: (a) I will communicate to the Company all facts known to me respecting said invention; (b) I will, as and when requested by the Company, execute all lawful papers which the Company may deem advisable for carrying out the true purpose and intent hereof, including all lawful oaths and affidavits, one or more written confirmations of the Assignment, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries and all divisional, continuation, reissue, and substitute applications for Letters Patent for said invention; and (c) I will testify in any legal proceedings which involve said invention or any Letters Patent granted therefor.

I acknowledge and agree that the obligations recited herein are binding on me and on my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 20<sup>TH</sup> day of FEBRUARY 2001.

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

Dennis Robert Schaart

REEL: 013846 FRAME: 0293